
Seasalter Sailing Club - 2024 Membership Sailing Programme

Date Day BH Briefing Time Racing          Events      Free Sailing Duty HW Height (m) Ashore SunSet

09-Mar Sat 09:50 Rigging, freesail -Gather and chat OTD 11:47 5.80 13:26 17:52

10-Mar Sun 10:35 Rigging, freesail -Gather and chat OTD 12:35 6.03 14:19 17:53

16-Mar Sat 15:10 Free Sail   OTD 16:44 5.18 18:02 18:04

23-Mar Sat 10:05 Early Season  Cruise 1 11:47 5.39 13:15 18:15

24-Mar Sun 10:40   Ace Cup 1 & 2 2 12:22 5.48 13:52 18:17

29-Mar Fri BH 13:10 Free Sail   OTD 14:57 5.43 16:20 18:25

30-Mar Sat BH 13:45 Free Sail   OTD 15:28 5.28 16:44 18:27
31-Mar Sun BH 15:25 Easter Egg Cruise 3 17:02 5.12 18:12 19:29

01-Apr Mon BH 16:20 Free Sail   OTD 17:45 4.93 18:44 19:30

06-Apr Sat 09:45 Free Sail   OTD 11:33 5.55 13:05 19:39

07-Apr Sun 10:30   Ace Cup 3 & 4 4 12:25 5.84 14:05 19:41

13-Apr Sat 14:50 Free Sail   OTD 16:36 5.44 18:03 19:51

14-Apr Sun 15:45 Free Sail   OTD 17:15 5.11 18:28 19:52

20-Apr Sat 10:00 Free Sail   OTD 11:31 5.15 12:48 20:02

21-Apr Sun 10:35   Ace Cup 5 & 6 5 12:13 5.34 13:38 20:04

27-Apr Sat 13:45   Saturday Series 1 & 2 6 15:34 5.40 16:55 20:14
28-Apr Sun 14:20 Free Sail   OTD 16:08 5.28 17:24 20:15

04-May Sat BH 08:25 Free Sail   OTD 10:07 5.25 11:28 20:25

05-May Sun BH 09:15 Early Birds Cruise     Free Sail OTD 11:07 5.54 12:38 20:27

06-May Mon BH 10:05 Free Sail   OTD 11:59 5.74 13:35 20:28

11-May Sat 13:45   Saturday Series 3 & 4 7 15:36 5.55 17:05 20:36

12-May Sun 14:30 Free Sail   OTD 16:14 5.33 17:36 20:38

18-May Sat  08:50 Short sail - to catch the tide (Free Sail) OTD 09:53 4.75 10:37 20:47

19-May Sun 09:25 2nd chance - to catch the tide  (Free Sail) OTD 10:48 4.99 11:53 20:48

25-May Sat BH 12:50 Free Sail   OTD 14:40 5.45 16:05 20:56

26-May Sun BH 13:30   Summer 1 & 2 8 15:17 5.40 16:38 20:58

27-May Mon BH 14:10 Free Sail   OTD 15:56 5.35 17:15 20:59

02-Jun Sun 07:55                            Sunrise Cruise       Free Sail OTD 09:37 5.25 10:58 21:06

08-Jun Sat 12:50   Saturday Series 5 & 6 9 14:38 5.54 16:06 21:11

09-Jun Sun 13:30 Try Cruising with a crew- 2 up 10 15:18 5.43 16:43 21:12

22-Jun Sat 11:55 Cruise to Whitstable 11 13:43 5.40 15:07 21:17

23-Jun Sun 12:35   CLUB REGATTA - 1,2 & 3 12 14:23 5.47 15:48 21:17

29-Jun Sat 17:15 Free Sail   OTD 19:00 5.27 20:30 21:17

06-Jul Sat 12:00 Try Cruising with a crew- 2 up 13 13:42 5.47 15:09 21:14

07-Jul Sun 12:40 PIRATE DAY! - Sheppey picnic 14 14:23 5.44 15:50 21:13

13-Jul Sat 16:30 Free Sail   OTD 17:57 5.04 19:11 21:09

14-Jul Sun 17:30 Free Sail   OTD 18:42 4.88 19:44 21:08

20-Jul Sat 11:00   Summer 3 & 4 15 12:40 5.26 13:59 21:01

21-Jul Sun 11:35 DISCOVER SAILING-Friends and Family 16 13:24 5.44 14:50 21:00

27-Jul Sat 15:45   Summer 5 & 6 17 17:45 5.66 19:26 20:51

28-Jul Sun 16:40 Free Sail   OTD 18:34 5.45 20:12 20:50

03-Aug Sat 11:05 Try Cruising with a crew- 2 up 18 12:44 5.36 14:09 20:40

04-Aug Sun 11:45   SEASALTER CLASSIC 19,20 13:29 5.43 14:57 20:38

10-Aug Sat 14:55   Quart Cup 1 & 2 21 16:45 5.38 18:15 20:28

11-Aug Sun 15:35 Free Sail   OTD 17:20 5.24 18:42 20:25

17-Aug Sat 10:00 Free Sail   OTD 11:24 4.95 12:27 20:14

18-Aug Sun 10:30   Quart Cup 3 & 4 22 12:16 5.28 13:38 20:12

24-Aug Sat BH 14:25 Free Sail   OTD 16:38 5.99 18:26 19:59

25-Aug Sun BH 15:10 Free Sail   OTD 17:21 5.79 19:06 19:57

26-Aug Mon BH 16:10 Evening sunset Cruise (free Sail) OTD 18:08 5.49 19:47 19:55
31-Aug Sat 10:10 Free Sail   OTD 11:38 5.13 12:53 19:44

01-Sep Sun 10:50   Quart Cup 5 & 6 23 12:28 5.34 13:55 19:42

07-Sep Sat 13:45 Free Sail   OTD 15:44 5.58 17:21 19:28

08-Sep Sun 14:00   FOWLEY ISLAND RACE 24,25,26 16:15 5.47 17:45 19:26

15-Sep Sun 09:30 Free Sail   OTD 10:54 4.94 11:57 19:10

21-Sep Sat 13:15   Storm Petrel 1 & 2 27 15:33 6.16 17:22 18:56

22-Sep Sun 13:55 Free Sail   OTD 16:15 6.02 18:03 18:54

28-Sep Sat 09:20 Free Sail   OTD 10:13 4.71 10:50 18:40

29-Sep Sun 09:50   Frostbite 1 & 2 - followed by CLUB AGM 28 11:15 5.04 12:25 18:38

05-Oct Sat 12:40   Storm Petrel 3 & 4 29 14:46 5.61 16:23 18:24

06-Oct Sun 13:15 Cruise 30 15:17 5.55 16:50 18:22

19-Oct Sat 12:10 Autumn Cruise - wildlife watch (Free Sail) OTD 14:27 6.13 16:14 17:54
20-Oct Sun 12:55   Frostbite 3 & 4 31 15:11 6.07 16:57 17:52

02-Nov Sat 10:50   Frostbite 5 & 6 32 12:49 5.48 14:20 16:27

03-Nov Sun 11:25 Free Sail   OTD 13:22 5.49 14:52 16:25

09-Nov Sat 10:00 De-rigging weekend

10-Nov Sun 10:00 De-rigging weekend


